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Vermont Retaliatory Fees  
  

Retaliatory Fees: Retaliatory fees are fees imposed by a Department of Insurance on 

another state's insurance professionals. These fees are equal to what the  

applicant/licensees resident state charges insurance professionals. The fees by license 

and application type, accepted via NIPR, for each applicable state are listed below.  
  

 

Contents (Ctrl + Click on the links below)  

Non-Resident Licensing Individual ......................................................................................... 1  

Non-Resident Renewal Individual ........................................................................................... 6  

Non-Resident Adjuster Licensing Individual...........................................................................10  

Non-Resident Adjuster Renewals Individual...........................................................................12  

Non-Resident Business License Fees ......................................................................................14  

Non-Resident Business Renewal Fees ....................................................................................16  
  

**The below fees are effective November 20, 2023 

  



  2  

 

  

Non-Resident Licensing Individual  
* Per transaction, not per LOA. The fee charged in the resident state determines 

these fees.  

* Amendment Fee of $30.00 (For Producers, Managing General Agent, and 

Consultants only)  

The following license classes are below in this table: Non-Resident Producer, Limited 

Lines Producer, Surplus Lines Broker, Auto Physical Damage, Title Agent.  

Non-Resident Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

  

State  

Insuranc 
e 
Producer  
*  

Limited Lines 
Producer*  

  
Surplus Lines  
Broker *  

Auto  
Physical  
Damage *  

  

Title Agent *  

Alabama  $110.00  $110.00  $430.00  $150.00  $100.00  

Alaska  $105.00  $105.00  $430.00  $150.00  $105.00  

Arizona  $150.00  $150.00  $530.00  $150.00  $150.00  

Arkansas  $100.00  $100.00  $1,065.00  $150.00  $100.00  

California  $218.00  $118.00  $1,326.00  $150.00  $218.00  

Colorado  $101.00  $101.00  $430.00  $90.00  $101.00  

Connecticut  $170.00  $170.00  $705.00  $160.00  $170.00  

Delaware  $130.00  $130.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

District of  
Columbia  

  
$130.00  

  
$130.00  

  
$430.00  

  
$150.00  

  
$130.00  

Florida  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $80.00  

Georgia  $130.00  $130.00  $630.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Guam  $230.00  $230.00  $430.00  $150.00  $230.00  

Hawaii  $255.00  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$180.00  $430.00  $150.00  $255.00  

Idaho  $110.00  $110.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Illinois  $380.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $410.00  

Indiana  $120.00  $120.00  $430.00  $150.00  $120.00  

Iowa  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $80.00  
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Kansas  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $80.00  

Kentucky  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Louisiana  $105.00  $105.00  $430.00  $150.00  $105.00  

Maine  $85.00  $85.00  $430.00  $150.00  $85.00  

Maryland  $84.00  $84.00  $430.00  $150.00  $84.00  

Massachusetts  $255.00  $255.00  $430.00  $150.00  $255.00  

Michigan  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

Minnesota  $80.00  $80.00  $530.00  $150.00  $80.00  

Mississippi  $130.00  $130.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

 

Non-Resident Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

  

State  

Insuranc 
e 
Producer  
*  

Limited Lines 
Producer*  

  
Surplus Lines  
Broker *  

  

Auto  
Physical  
Damage *  

  

Title Agent *  

Missouri  $130.00  $130.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Montana  $130.00  $130.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Nebraska  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $80.00  

Nevada  $215.00  $215.00  $430.00  $215.00  $215.00  

New Hampshire  $240.00  $240.00  $430.00  $150.00  $240.00  

New Jersey  $200.00  $125.00  $430.00  $150.00  $200.00  

New Mexico  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

New York  $110.00  $110.00  $430.00  $150.00  $110.00  

North Carolina  $124.00  $124.00  $430.00  $199.00  $124.00  

North Dakota  $130.00  $130.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Ohio  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

Oklahoma  $130.00  $130.00  $430.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Oregon  $105.00  $105.00  $430.00  $150.00  $105.00  

Pennsylvania  $140.00  $140.00  $430.00  $150.00  $75.00  

Puerto Rico  $1,712.00  $1,712.00  $1,712.00  $450.00  $1,712.00  

Rhode Island  $160.00  $160.00  $430.00  $180.00  $160.00  

South Carolina  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

South Dakota  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

Tennessee  $120.00  $120.00  $430.00  $150.00  $120.00  

Texas  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $80.00  

Utah  $105.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $105.00  
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Vermont  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

Virginia  $60.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

Virgin Islands  $730.00  $730.00  $530.00  $830.00  $730.00  

Washington  $90.00  $60.00  $430.00  $150.00  $00.00  

West Virginia  $80.00  $80.00  $430.00  $150.00  $80.00  

Wisconsin  $180.00  $105.00  $430.00  $150.00  $180.00  

Wyoming  $180.00  $180.00  $430.00  $150.00  $60.00  

The following license classes are below in this table: Non-Resident Bail Bond Agent, 

Non-Resident Consultant, Non-Res Managing General Agent, Non-Res Life Settlement 

Broker, Non-Resident Reinsurance Intermediary.  

Non-Resident Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

  
  
State  

Bail Bond 
Agent *  

  

Consultant *  

Managing  
General Agent  
*  

Life  
Settlement  
Broker *  

Reinsurance  
Intermediary  
*  

Alabama  $110.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $310.00  

Alaska  $150.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Arizona  $90.00  $230.00  $330.00  $280.00  $230.00  

Arkansas  $100.00  $230.00  $530.00  $130.00  $330.00  

California  $218.00  $230.00  $330.00  $218.00  $230.00  

Colorado  $101.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Connecticut  $170.00  $330.00  $330.00  $130.00  $705.00  

Delaware  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $280.00  $230.00  

District of 
Columbia  

  
$130.00  

  
$230.00  

  
$330.00  

  
$130.00  

  
$330.00  

Florida  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Georgia  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Guam  $230.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Hawaii  $330.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Idaho  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $330.00  $230.00  

Illinois  $410.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Indiana  $120.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Iowa  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Kansas  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Kentucky  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $280.00  $230.00  
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Louisiana  $105.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Maine  $85.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Maryland  $84.00  $230.00  $330.00  $280.00  $230.00  

Massachusetts  $255.00  $230.00  $330.00  $255.00  $230.00  

Michigan  $60.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

 

Non-Resident Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

  
  
State  

Bail Bond 
Agent *  

  

Consultant *  

Managing  
General Agent  
*  

Life  
Settlement  
Broker *  

Reinsurance  
Intermediary  
*  

Minnesota  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Mississippi  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Missouri  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Montana  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Nebraska  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $280.00  

Nevada  $215.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

New Hampshire  $240.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

New Jersey  $125.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

New Mexico  $60.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

New York  $110.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

North Carolina  $124.00  $230.00  $330.00  $530.00  $230.00  

North Dakota  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Ohio  $60.00  $230.00  $330.00  $230.00  $530.00  

Oklahoma  $130.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Oregon  $105.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Pennsylvania  $140.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Puerto Rico  $1,712.00  $870.00  $1,081.00  $1,080.00  $1,080.00  

Rhode Island  $160.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

South Carolina  $60.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

South Dakota  $60.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Tennessee  $120.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Texas  $80.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  
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Utah  $105.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Vermont  $60.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Virginia  $630.00  $230.00  $530.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Virgin Islands  $730.00  $230.00  $880.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Washington  $90.00  $230.00  $530.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Non-Resident Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

  
  
State  

Bail Bond 
Agent *  

  

Consultant *  

Managing  
General Agent  
*  

Life  
Settlement  
Broker *  

Reinsurance  
Intermediary  
*  

West Virginia  $105.00  $230.00  $330.00  $130.00  $230.00  

Wisconsin  $180.00  $230.00  $330.00  $780.00  $230.00  

Wyoming  $60.00  $60.00  $60.00  $130.00  $230.00  

  

Non-Resident Renewal Individual  
* Per transaction, not per LOA. The fee charged in the resident state determines these 

fees.  

  

The following license classes are below in this table: Non-Resident Producer, Limited 

Lines Producer, Surplus Lines Broker, Auto Physical Damage, Title Agent.  

  

Non-Resident Renewal Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

 
State  

Insurance 
Producer *  Limited Lines 

Producer *  
Surplus Lines 
Broker *  

Auto  
Physical  
Damage*  

  
Title Agent *  

Alabama  $80.00  $80.00  $400.00  $120.00  $70.00  

Alaska  $75.00  $75.00  $400.00  $120.00  $75.00  

Arizona  $120.00  $120.00  $1000.00  $120.00  $120.00  

Arkansas  $70.00  $70.00  $400.00  $120.00  $70.00  

California  $188.00  $188.00  $1,296.00  $120.00  $188.00  

Colorado  $43.00  $43.00  $400.00  $120.00  $43.00  

Connecticut  $160.00  $160.00  $625.00  $130.00  $160.00  

Delaware  $100.00  $100.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

District of 
Columbia  $100.00  $100.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

Florida  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

Georgia  $100.00  $100.00  $600.00  $120.00  $100.00  
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Guam  $200.00  $200.00  $400.00  $200.00  $200.00  

Hawaii  $300.00  $300.00  $400.00  $120.00  $300.00  

Idaho  $60.00  $60.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

 

Non-Resident Renewal Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

 
State  

Insurance 
Producer *  Limited Lines 

Producer *  
Surplus Lines 
Broker *  

Auto  
Physical  
Damage*  

  
Title Agent *  

Illinois  $250.00  $200.00  $400.00  $120.00  $250.00  

Indiana  $90.00  $90.00  $400.00  $120.00  $90.00  

Iowa  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Kansas  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Kentucky  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

Louisiana  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Maine  $55.00  $55.00  $400.00  $120.00  $55.00  

Maryland  $69.00  $69.00  $400.00  $120.00  $69.00  

Massachusetts  $225.00  $225.00  $400.00  $120.00  $225.00  

Michigan  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

Minnesota  $50.00  $50.00  $500.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Mississippi  $100.00  $100.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

Missouri  $100.00  $100.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

Montana  $100.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Nebraska  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Nevada  $185.00  $185.00  $400.00  $120.00  $185.00  

New  
Hampshire  $150.00  $150.00  $400.00  $120.00  $150.00  

New Jersey  $150.00  $75.00  $400.00  $120.00  $150.00  

New Mexico  $60.00  $60.00  $400.00  $120.00  $60.00  

New York  $80.00  $80.00  $400.00  $120.00  $80.00  

North Carolina  $84.00  $84.00  $400.00  $120.00  $84.00  

North Dakota  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

Ohio  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

Oklahoma  $100.00  $100.00  $400.00  $120.00  $100.00  

Oregon  $45.00  $45.00  $400.00  $120.00  $45.00  

Pennsylvania  $110.00  $110.00  $400.00  $120.00  $110.00  

Puerto Rico  $1,682.00  $1,682.00  $1,682.00  $420.00  $1,682.00  
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Rhode Island  $130.00  $130.00  $400.00  $150.00  $130.00  

Non-Resident Renewal Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

 
State  

Insurance 
Producer *  Limited Lines 

Producer *  
Surplus Lines 
Broker *  

Auto  
Physical  
Damage*  

  
Title Agent *  

South Carolina  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

South Dakota  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Tennessee  $60.00  $60.00  $400.00  $120.00  $60.00  

Texas  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Utah  $75.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $75.00  

Vermont  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

Virginia  $30.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $30.00  

Virgin Islands  $400.00  $430.00  $500.00  $120.00  $400.00  

Washington  $55.00  $30.00  $400.00  $120.00  $55.00  

West Virginia  $50.00  $50.00  $400.00  $120.00  $50.00  

Wisconsin  $70.00  $70.00  $400.00  $120.00  $70.00  

Wyoming  $150.00  $150.00  $400.00  $120.00  $150.00  

  

  

The following license classes are below in this table: Non-Resident Bail Bond Agent, 

Non-Resident Consultant, Non-Res Managing General Agent, Non-Res Life Settlement 

Broker, Non-Resident Reinsurance Intermediary.  
  

 Non-Resident Renewal Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

  

State  

Bail Bond 
Agent *  

Consultant 
*  

Managing  
General  
Agent *  

Life  
Settlement  
Broker *  

Reinsurance 
Intermediary *  

Alabama  $70.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Alaska  $75.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Arizona  $120.00  $200.00  $300.00  $500.00  $200.00  

Arkansas  $70.00  $200.00  $500.00  $100.00  $300.00  

California  $188.00  $200.00  $300.00  $188.00  $200.00  

Colorado  $43.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Connecticut  $160.00  $250.00  $300.00  $100.00  $625.00  

Delaware  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $250.00  $200.00  

 

Non-Resident Renewal Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  
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State  

Resident  
Bail Bond  
Agent *  

Resident  
Consultant  
*  

Managing  
General  
Agent *  

Life  
Settlement  
Broker *  

Reinsurance 
Intermediary *  

District of 
Columbia  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $300.00  

Florida  $30.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Georgia  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Guam  $200.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Hawaii  $300.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Idaho  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Illinois  $250.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Indiana  $90.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Iowa  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Kansas  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Kentucky  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $250.00  $200.00  

Louisiana  $55.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Maine  $55.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Maryland  $69.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Massachusett 
s  $225.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Michigan  $30.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Minnesota  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Mississippi  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Missouri  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Montana  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Nebraska  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Nevada  $185.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

New  
Hampshire  $210.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

New Jersey  $75.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

New Mexico  $60.00  $200.00  $300.00  $200.00  $200.00  

New York  $80.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Non-Resident Renewal Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  
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State  

Resident  
Bail Bond  
Agent *  

Resident  
Consultant  
*  

Managing  
General  
Agent *  

Life  
Settlement  
Broker *  

Reinsurance 
Intermediary *  

North Carolina  $84.00  $200.00  $300.00  $500.00  $200.00  

North Dakota  $30.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Ohio  $30.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $500.00  

Oklahoma  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Oregon  $45.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Pennsylvania  $100.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Puerto Rico  $1,682.00  $200.00  $1051.00  $1,050.00  $1,050.00  

Rhode Island  $130.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

South Carolina  $30.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

South Dakota  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Tennessee  $60.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Texas  $50.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Utah  $75.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Vermont  $30.00  $200.00  $500.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Virginia  $350.00  $200.00  $350.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Virgin Islands  $400.00  $200.00  $450.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Washington  $55.00  $200.00  $400.00  $100.00  $200.00  

West Virginia  $70.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Wisconsin  $150.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

Wyoming  $40.00  $200.00  $300.00  $100.00  $200.00  

  

  

Non-Resident Adjuster Licensing Individual  
* Per application.  

  

Non-Resident Adjuster Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  Adjuster Fee *  Public Adjuster Fee *  

One time application fee  $30.00  $30.00  

Alabama  $150.00  $230.00  

 

Non-Resident Adjuster Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  Adjuster Fee *  Public Adjuster Fee *  
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Alaska  $150.00  $230.00  

Arizona  $150.00  $230.00  

Arkansas  $150.00  $230.00  

California  $341.00  $294.00  

Colorado  $150.00  $230.00  

Connecticut  $160.00  $330.00  

Delaware  $150.00  $230.00  

District of Columbia  $150.00  $230.00  

Florida  $150.00  $230.00  

Georgia  $150.00  $230.00  

Guam  $150.00  $230.00  

Hawaii  $195.00  $230.00  

Idaho  $150.00  $230.00  

Illinois  $150.00  $230.00  

Indiana  $150.00  $230.00  

Iowa  $150.00  $230.00  

Kansas  $150.00  $230.00  

Kentucky  $150.00  $230.00  

Louisiana  $150.00  $230.00  

Maine  $150.00  $230.00  

Maryland  $150.00  $230.00  

Massachusetts  $150.00  $230.00  

Michigan  $150.00  $230.00  

Minnesota  $150.00  $230.00  

Mississippi  $150.00  $230.00  

Missouri  $150.00  $230.00  

Montana  $150.00  $230.00  

Nebraska  $150.00  $230.00  

Nevada  $215.00  $230.00  

New Hampshire  $150.00  $230.00  

Non-Resident Adjuster Licensing Individual Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  Adjuster Fee *  Public Adjuster Fee *  

New Jersey  $150.00  $230.00  

New Mexico  $150.00  $230.00  

New York  $150.00  $230.00  

North Carolina  $199.00  $230.00  

North Dakota  $150.00  $230.00  

Ohio  $150.00  $230.00  
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Oklahoma  $150.00  $230.00  

Ontario  $150.00  $230.00  

Oregon  $150.00  $230.00  

Pennsylvania  $150.00  $230.00  

Rhode Island  $280.00  $260.00  

South Carolina  $150.00  $230.00  

South Dakota  $150.00  $230.00  

Tennessee  $150.00  $230.00  

Texas  $150.00  $230.00  

Utah  $150.00  $230.00  

Vermont  $150.00  $230.00  

Virginia  $150.00  $230.00  

Virgin Islands  $330.00  $530.00  

Washington  $150.00  $230.00  

West Virginia  $150.00  $230.00  

Wisconsin  $150.00  $230.00  

Wyoming  $180.00  $230.00  

  

Non-Resident Adjuster Renewals Individual  
* Per application  

  

Non-Resident Adjuster Renewals Individual – Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  Adjuster Fee *  Public Adjuster Fee *  

Alabama  $120.00  $200.00  

Alaska  $120.00  $200.00  

 

Non-Resident Adjuster Renewals Individual – Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  Adjuster Fee *  Public Adjuster Fee *  

Arizona  $120.00  $200.00  

Arkansas  $120.00  $200.00  

California  $311.00  $200.00  

Colorado  $120.00  $200.00  

Connecticut  $120.00  $250.00  

Delaware  $100.00  $200.00  

District of Columbia  $120.00  $200.00  

Florida  $120.00  $200.00  

Georgia  $120.00  $200.00  

Guam  $120.00  $200.00  
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Hawaii  $120.00 $200.00  

Idaho  $120.00  $200.00  

Illinois  $120.00  $250.00  

Indiana  $120.00  $200.00  

Iowa  $120.00  $200.00  

Kansas  $120.00  $200.00  

Kentucky  $120.00  $200.00  

Louisiana  $120.00  $200.00  

Maine  $120.00  $200.00  

Maryland  $120.00  $200.00  

Massachusetts  $120.00  $200.00  

Michigan  $120.00  $200.00  

Minnesota  $120.00  $200.00  

Mississippi  $120.00  $200.00  

Missouri  $120.00  $200.00  

Montana  $120.00  $200.00  

Nebraska  $120.00  $200.00  

Nevada  $185.00  $200.00  

New Hampshire  $120.00  $200.00  

New Jersey  $120.00  $200.00  

Non-Resident Adjuster Renewals Individual – Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  Adjuster Fee *  Public Adjuster Fee *  

New Mexico  $120.00  $200.00  

New York  $120.00  $200.00  

North Carolina  $169.00  $200.00  

North Dakota  $120.00  $200.00  

Ohio  $120.00  $200.00  

Oklahoma  $120.00  $200.00  

Ontario  $120.00  $200.00  

Oregon  $120.00  $200.00  

Pennsylvania  $120.00  $200.00  

Rhode Island  $250.00  $250.00  

South Carolina  $120.00  $230.00  

South Dakota  $120.00  $200.00  
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Tennessee  $120.00  $200.00  

Texas  $120.00  $200.00  

Utah  $120.00  $200.00  

Vermont  $120.00  $200.00  

Virginia  $120.00  $200.00 

Virgin Islands  $120.00  $200.00  

Washington  $120.00  $200.00  

West Virginia  $120.00  $200.00  

Wisconsin  $120.00  $200.00  

Wyoming  $150.00 $200.00  

  

Non-Resident Business Entity License Fees  
* Per transaction, not per LOA. The fee charged in the resident state determines these 

fees.  

* A one-time $30 application fee will be charged in addition to the fee listed below.  

  

  Non-Resident Business Entity Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  
  Non-Resident Producer 

Business Entity *  
Non-Resident Limited Lines 
Business Entity Producer *  

Alabama    $160.00  $180.00  

 

Non-Resident Business Entity Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  
Non-Resident Producer 
Business Entity *  

Non-Resident Limited Lines 
Business Entity Producer *  

Alaska  $105.00  $180.00  

Arizona  $120.00  $180.00  

Arkansas  $100.00  $180.00  

California  $188.00  $200.00  

Colorado  $43.00  $180.00  

Connecticut  $160.00  $190.00  

Delaware  $130.00  $180.00  

District of Columbia  $130.00  $180.00  

Florida  $85.00  $180.00  

Georgia  $130.00  $180.00  

Guam  $230.00  $230.00  
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Hawaii  $330.00  $330.00  

Idaho  $110.00  $180.00  

Illinois  $180.00  $180.00  

Indiana  $120.00  $180.00  

Iowa  $80.00  $180.00  

Kansas  $80.00  $180.00  

Kentucky  $130.00  $180.00  

Louisiana  $105.00  $180.00  

Maine  $115.00  $180.00  

Maryland  $84.00  $180.00  

Massachusetts  $180.00  $180.00  

Michigan  $60.00  $180.00  

Minnesota  $230.00  $245.00  

Mississippi  $230.00  $230.00  

Missouri  $130.00  $180.00  

Montana  $130.00  $180.00  

Nebraska  $50.00  $180.00  

Nevada  $215.00  $215.00  

Non-Resident Business Entity Retaliatory Fee Schedule  

State  
Insurance Producer  
Business Entity *  

Limited Lines Business Entity 
Producer *  

New Hampshire  $240.00  $240.00  

New Jersey  $150.00  $180.00  

New Mexico  $60.00  $180.00  

New York  $110.00  $210.00  

North Carolina  $84.00  $180.00  

North Dakota  $130.00  $180.00  

Ohio  $60.00  $180.00  

Oklahoma  $130.00  $180.00  

Oregon  $105.00  $180.00  

Pennsylvania  $140.00  $180.00  

Puerto Rico  $1,712.00  $1,712.00  

Rhode Island  $160.00  $180.00  

South Carolina  $70.00  $180.00  

South Dakota  $40.00  $180.00  

Tennessee  $120.00  $180.00  

Texas  $80.00  $180.00  

Utah  $115.00  $180.00  
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Vermont  $60.00  $180.00  

Virginia  $60.00  $180.00  

Virgin Islands  $400.00  $380.00  

Washington  $90.00  $180.00  

West Virginia  $430.00  $230.00  

Wisconsin  $130.00  $180.00  

Wyoming  $180.00  $180.00  
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Non-Resident Business Entity Renewal Fees  
*Per transaction, not per LOA.  

  

  
State  

Insurance  
Producer Business 
Entity *  

Limited Lines  Business 
Entity Producer *  

  

Alabama  $100.00  $150.00  

Alaska  $75.00  $150.00  

Arizona  $60.00  $150.00  

Arkansas  $70.00  $150.00  

California  $170.00  $150.00  

Colorado  $60.00  $150.00  

Connecticut  $160.00  $160.00  

Delaware  $100.00  $150.00  

District of Columbia  $100.00  $150.00  

Florida  $30.00  $150.00  

Georgia  $100.00  $150.00  

Guam  $200.00  $200.00  

Hawaii  $300.00  $300.00  

Idaho  $60.00  $150.00  

Illinois  $150.00  $150.00  

Indiana  $90.00  $150.00  

Iowa  $50.00  $150.00  

Kansas  $50.00  $150.00  

Kentucky  $120.00  $150.00  

Louisiana  $50.00  $150.00  

Maine  $70.00  $150.00  

Maryland  $69.00  $150.00  

Massachusetts  $150.00  $150.00  

Michigan  $30.00  $150.00  

Minnesota  $215.00  $215.00  

Mississippi  $200.00  $200.00  

Missouri  $100.00  $150.00  

Montana  $30.00  $150.00  

Nebraska  $100.00  $150.00  

Nevada  $185.00  $185.00  

New Hampshire  $150.00  $150.00  

New Jersey  $170.00  $150.00  
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New Mexico  $30.00  $150.00  

New York  $80.00  $200.00  

North Carolina  $140.00  $150.00  

North Dakota  $30.00  $150.00  

Ohio  $30.00  $150.00  

Oklahoma  $100.00  $150.00  

Oregon  $45.00  $150.00  

Pennsylvania  $110.00  $150.00  

Puerto Rico  $1,682.00  $1,682.00  

Rhode Island  $130.00  $150.00  

South Carolina  $40.00  $150.00  

South Dakota  $50.00  $150.00  

Tennessee  $60.00  $150.00  

Texas  $50.00  $150.00  

Utah  $85.00  $150.00  

Vermont  $30.00  $150.00  

Virginia  $30.00  $150.00  

Virgin Islands  $350.00  $350.00  

Washington  $55.00  $150.00  

West Virginia  $400.00  $200.00  

Wisconsin  $70.00  $150.00  

Wyoming  $150.00  $150.00  

  


